services, airport, quality
workforce

10km to Hume Highway
and rail

Available water, power

Close to Adelong, Tumut

Good community and
landholder relations

29

Strong infrastructure to support development

Wagga Wagga

Sydney

Melbourne

Mount Adrah

29

Mount Adrah: Red circular outlines show conceptual pipe
targets indicated with geochemistry and geophysics

30

Northparkes mine (8Moz Eq.): A cluster of mineralised
intrusive pipes sitting alongside a major intrusion

Mount Adrah and Northparkes Pipes

500m

Source: Rio Tinto

31

Mount Adrah comparable to Rio’s E26 Northparkes
Data shows that Mount Adrah has
potential geological similarities to
Rio Tinto’s Endeavour
(Northparkes) mines (8Moz) with
multiple gold-bearing pipes

Mount  Adrah’s Hobbs Pipe is
shaped like Rio Tinto’s world-class
‘pipes’

Northparkes has 12 sub-cylindrical
pipes that extend vertically, some
over 900m

Mount Adrah Hobbs Pipe Northparkes E26 pipe

Mount Adrah 2013 drilling fully funded

Shareholder Current
Issued Capital

Proposed
Issued Capital

FPO Shares
Post Proposed
Subscription

Options
Post

Proposed
Subscription

Equity All
Options

Exercised

Sovereign Gold 84,000,000 87% 167,300,000 87% 167,300,000 72% 85,392,708 252,692,708 68%

Others 12,000,000 13% 24,700,000 13% 24,700,000 11% 12,607,292 37,307,292 10%

AceA - - - - 40,000,000 17% 40,000,000 80,000,000 22%

96,000,000 100% 192,000,000 100% 232,000,000 100% 138,000,000 370,000,000 100%

In October 2013, Gossan Hill entered into a share subscription and option
agreement (Transaction) with ICP Ltd through its wholly owned subsidiary AceA
Resources Pte. Ltd (AceA)

Gossan Hill to approve pro-rata issue to increase 96M shareholding to
192M prior to completion of the Transaction
AceA will subscribe for 40M new shares (17.2%) in Gossan Hill at A$0.05
for a total of A$2M
AceA will be granted 40M options at exercise price of A$0.10 with a term of
3 years from Completion
Exercise of all the options (exercise price A$0.10 with term of 3 years from
Completion) would provide A$13.8 million of funding to Gossan Hill.